TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM659051 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valent BioSciences LLC		06/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosen's Inc.		
Doing Business As:	Midtech R&D, Inc.		
Street Address:	700 SW 291 Highway		
Internal Address:	Suite 204		
City:	Liberty		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	64068		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5608424	NVINCIBLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126323357

Email: trademark@lathropgpm.com, jennifer.debrow@lathropgpm.com,

maggie.jiles@lathropgpm.com

Jennifer C. Debrow **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center, 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 720257		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Debrow	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Debrow/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NVINCIBLE Assignment 6-30-21 - Signed Copy (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Valent BioSciences LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1910 Innovation Way, Suite 100, Libertyville, IL 60048 (hereinafter "VBC"), is the owner of the trademark NVINCIBLE (U.S. Reg. No. 5608424) (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Rosen's Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 700 SW 291 Highway, Suite 204, Liberty, Missouri 64068, (hereinafter "Rosen's"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark; and

WHEREAS, VBC is willing to assign any and all of its right, title and interest to said Mark to Rosen's;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VBC does hereby transfer, convey and assign to Rosen's all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

The undersigned warrant they have the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of VBC and Rosen's.

DA	3 C E	NIS	INC	

By: BATT RALL

Date: 6/30/2

VALENT BIOSCIENCES LLC

By: Regina Rischenberg

Title: Business Management

Date: June 20, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007350 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 07/09/2021